CIN No. : L99999MH1975PLC018080

HARIYANA METALS LIMITED

[AN ISO-9001:2000 CERTIFIED CO.

M ® OFFICE : Old Motor Stand, Itwari, NAGPUR - 440 008, Tel. 2768743 - 49

m Fax : 0712-2760463
m WORKS : 145, Small Factory Area, Bagadganj, NAGPUR - 440 008. Tel. : 2766301, 2778364
®m Fax: 0712 - 2730303 m E-mail ID : hariyana_ngp@bsnl.in ® Website : www.hariyanametals.in

To, Date: 13" February, 2018
The Manager,

Department of Corporate Services,

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited

P. 1. Tower, Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400 001.

Dear Sir,

Subject: Outcome of Board Meeting held to consider and approve Unaudited
Financial Statement for the quarter ended 31" December, 2017:

Ref: Reg.33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015;
BSE Scrip ID: 506024

With reference to above captioned subject matter and pursuant to Reg.33 of the SEBI
(Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, we would like to inform
you that the Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on Tuesday the 13"
February, 2018, at the Registered Office of the Company transacted the' following

businesses:

1. Considered and approved the unaudited Financial Statements of the Company for
quarter ended on 31" December, 2017;

You are kindly requested to take note of the above and arrange to bring to the notice of all

the concerned.
Thanking You,

Yours Sincerely,
For HARIYANA METALS LIMITED

/

MR. HARISH AGRAWA
DIRECTOR
DIN: 00291083



HARIYANA METALS LTD

CIN: L99999MH1975PLC018080
Regd off: Old Motor Stand, Itwari, Nagpur - 440008
Tel: 0712 - 2768748 Website: www.hariyanametals.in Email: hariyana ngp@bsnlin

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER DECEMBER 31 2017

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Standalone

Particulars

Quarter Ended

Nine Months Ended Year Ended

31-12-2017

30-09-2017

31-12-2016

31-12-2017 31-12-2016 31-03-2017

(Unaudited)

(Unaudited)

(Unaudited)

(Unaudited) (Audited)

B W e =

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Revenue from Operations
Other Income
Total Revenue (1 +2)

Expenses

Cost of materials consumed

Purchase of stock-in-trade

Changes in inventories of finished
goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-
trade

Employee benefits expense Finance
Cost

Depreciation and amortisation expense
Other expenses

Total expenses

Profit/(Loss) Before Exceptional
item and Tax (3-4)

Exceptional items

Profit/(Loss) Before Tax (5-6)

Tax expense
(1) Current Tax
(2) Deferred Tax

Profit / (Loss) from continuing
operations (7-8)

Profit / (Loss) from discontinuing
operations

Tax expense of discontinuing
operations

Profit/(loss) from Discontinuing
operations (after tax)

Profit (Loss) for the period (9+12)

Other Comprehensive income;

A (i) Items that will not be
reclassified to profit or loss

(ii) Income tax relating to items
that will not be reclassified to profit or
loss
B (i) ltems that will be reclassified to
profit or loss

(ii) Income tax relating to items that
will be reclassified to profit or loss

Total Comprehensive Income for the
period (13+14) (Comprising profit/
(loss) and other Comprehensive
Income for the period

Earnings per equity share (for
discontinued & continuing
operations) of face value of Rs. 10
each

(a) Basic

(b) Diluted

141.01
5.09

0.42

14.29
7.77

291.75 14.29 4,888.31

7.27 B.26 10.51

146.10

0.42

22.06

299.02 22.55 4,898.82

206.58

(67.76)
2.20

0.25
3.60

047

0.75
6.62

72.34

(59.64)

0.51

12.84

290.40

72.34 4,966.32

(59.64) (110.62)

2.97 1.46 4.85

1.50
33.49

1.05
46.65

1:25
13.86

144.87

7.84

26.05

308.48 49.15 4,908.25

1.23

(7.42)

(3.99)

(9.46) (26.60) (9.43)

61.44

s 61.44 61.44

1.23

(7.42)

57.45

(9.46) 34.84 52.01

0.30

0.30 3

0.93

(7.42)

5745

(9.76) 34.84 52.01

0.93

(7.42)

57.45

(9.76) 34.84 52.01

0.93

(7.42)

57.45

(9.76) 34.84 52.01




f 4

Notes:

The above financial statements for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2017 were reviewed by the Audit
Committee and approved by the Board Of directors at their meeting on 13th February 2018. The Statutory Auditor have
expressed unqualified opinion.

The above result have been prepared in accordace with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS),
prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the
extent applicable. Beginning April 1, 2017, the company has, for the first time, adopt Ind AS with transition date of April 1,
2016.

The Financial results for the quarter ended on 31st December 2017 have been subjected to a "Limited Review" by the
statutory auditors of the Company. The Limited review report does not contain any qualification. The Limited review report
will be filed with the stock Exchange and will also be available on Company's website www.hariyanametals.in

The Ind AS Compliant financial results for the quarter ended on 31st December 2016 have not been subjected to a "Limited
Review" or audit by the statutory auditors of the company, however the management has exercised necessary due diligence
to ensure that the financial results provide true and fair view of the affairs. There is nil effect on reconciliation of net profit
for the Quarter ended December 31, 2016 as per Indian GAAP to profit as per Ind AS.

The statement does not include Ind AS compliant results for the preceding quarter and previous year ended 31 March 2017
as the same is not mandatory as per SEBI's circular dated 5 July 2016.

The previous periods figures have been reclassified / regrouped wherever required to conform with current periods
presentation.

For and on behalf of the Board of
HARIYANA METALSLTD

PLACE : NAGPUR /
DATE: 1%/02/2018
(Harish Agrawél
Managing Director
DIN No. 00291083



SAJJAD RASUL & CO. 85-A, Sadigabad,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS Mankapur,
Nagpur-440029.

Independent Auditor’s Report on the Standalone Statement of Financial Results
of Hariyana Metals Limited pursuant to Regulation 33 of the Securities and
Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)

Regulations, 2015:

To,

The Board of Directors,
HARIYANA METALS LIMITED
Nagpur - 440008.

1. We have reviewed the accompanying Standalone Unaudited Financial Results of
Hariyana Metals Limited (“the Company”) for the quarter ended December 31,
2017 (“"the Statement”) being submitted by the Company pursuant to the
requirement of Regulation 33 the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as modified by
Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 5, 2016. This statement, which is
the responsibility of the Company’s Management and approved by the Board of
Directors of the Company, has been prepared with the recognition and
measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standard 34 “Interim
Financial Reporting” ("IND AS 34”) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies
Act, 2013 read with Rule 7 of the Companies (Accounts) Rules 2014 and other
accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to issue a

report on the Statement based on our review.




~
v

2. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on
Review (SRE) 2410 "Review of Interim Financial Information performed by the
Independent Auditor of the Entity, issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants
of India. This Standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain
reasonable assurance as to whether the Statement is free of material
misstatement(s). A review is limited primarily to inquiries of Company personnel
and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provide less assurance
than an audit. We ﬁave not performed an audit and, accordingly we do not express

an audit opinion.

3. Based on our review conducted as stated above nothing has come to our attention
that causes us believe that the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance
with the aforesaid Indian Accounting Standards and other Accounting Principles
generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the information required to be
disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as modified
by Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 5, 2016, including in the manner
in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

SAJJAD RASUL & co.
harte;ed Accauntants

Proprietor
For M. No.108933

Chartered Accountant

FRN: ]Zo?‘ﬁ& o

Date: 13.02.2018 (cA SAST A RASYL

Place: Nagpur _ Proprietor

MNo | 0 83 3= .




	OUTCOME LTR.pdf
	HARIYANA RESULT DEC17.pdf
	HARIYANA AUDITOR REPORT.pdf

