CIN No.: L99999MH1975PLC018080



HARIYANA METALS LIMITED

AN ISO-9001:2000 CERTIFIED CO.

■ OFFICE: Old Motor Stand, Itwari, NAGPUR - 440 008. Tel. 2768743 - 49

■ Fax: 0712-2760463

■ WORKS: 145, Small Factory Area, Bagadganj, NAGPUR - 440 008. Tel.: 2766301, 2778364 ■ Fax: 0712 - 2730303 ■ E-mail ID: hariyana_ngp@bsnl.in ■ Website: www.hariyanametals.in

To,

Date: 13th February, 2018

The Manager,

Department of Corporate Services,
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited

P. J. Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001.

Dear Sir,

Subject: Outcome of Board Meeting held to consider and approve Unaudited Financial Statement for the quarter ended 31th December, 2017:

Ref: Reg.33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015; BSE Scrip ID: 506024

With reference to above captioned subject matter and pursuant to Reg.33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, we would like to inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on **Tuesday** the **13**th **February**, **2018**, at the Registered Office of the Company transacted the following businesses:

 Considered and approved the unaudited Financial Statements of the Company for quarter ended on 31th December, 2017;

You are kindly requested to take note of the above and arrange to bring to the notice of all the concerned.

Thanking You,

Yours Sincerely,

For HARIYANA METALS LIMITED

MR. HARISH AGRAWAL

DIRECTOR DIN: 00291083

HARIYANA METALS LTD

CIN: L99999MH1975PLC018080

Regd off: Old Motor Stand, Itwari, Nagpur - 440008
Tel: 0712 - 2768748 Website: www.hariyanametals.in Email: hariyana_ngp@bsnl.in

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER DECEMBER 31 2017

(Rs. In Lakhs)

5	(Rs. In Standalone						
		Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended Year End		
	Particulars	31-12-2017	30-09-2017	31-12-2016	31-12-2017	31-12-2016	31-03-2017
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)		(Audited)
1	Revenue from Operations	141.01	-	14.29	291.75	14.29	4,888.31
2	Other Income	5.09	0.42	7.77	7.27	8.26	10.51
3	Total Revenue (1 + 2)	146.10	0.42	. 22.06	299.02	22.55	4,898.82
4	Expenses Cost of materials consumed Purchase of stock-in-trade Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-	206.58	¥	72.34	290.40	72.34	4,966.32
	trade Employee benefits expense Finance	(67.76)		(59.64)	-	(59.64)	(110.62)
	Cost	2.20	0.47	0.51	2.97	1.46	4.85
	Depreciation and amortisation expense Other expenses	0.25 3.60	0.75 6.62	12.84	1.25 13.86	1.50 33.49	1.05 46.65
	Total expenses	144.87	7.84	26.05	308.48	49.15	4,908.25
5	Profit/(Loss) Before Exceptional item and Tax (3-4)	1.23	(7.42)	(3.99)	(9.46)	(26.60)	(9.43)
6	Exceptional items	(#1)		61.44	120	61.44	61.44
7	Profit/(Loss) Before Tax (5-6)	1.23	(7.42)	57.45	(9.46)	34.84	52.01
8	Tax expense (1) Current Tax (2) Deferred Tax	0.30	N N	¥	0.30		: :-
9	Profit / (Loss) from continuing operations (7 - 8)	0.93	(7.42)	57.45	(9.76)	34.84	52.01
10	Profit / (Loss) from discontinuing operations	140	-	*	PF:		3-
11	Tax expense of discontinuing operations		9		NE SEE		4
12	Profit/(loss) from Discontinuing operations (after tax)	•	= =		226		i i
13	Profit (Loss) for the period (9+12)	0.93	(7.42)	57.45	(9.76)	34.84	52.01
14	Other Comprehensive income; A (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss (ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or	r.	1	-	N 11 2	70.1	
	loss B (i) Items that will be reclassified to	34	*	*:			*
	profit or loss	-	*1	-	¥e		
	(ii) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss		-1				. 1
15	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (13+14) (Comprising profit/ (loss) and other Comprehensive Income for the period	0.93	(7.42)	57.45	(9.76)	34.84	52.01
16	Earnings per equity share (for discontinued & continuing operations) of face value of Rs. 10 each (a) Basic (b) Diluted			*	-		

Notes:

PLACE: NAGPUR DATE: 13/02/2018

- The above financial statements for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2017 were reviewed by the Audit

 Committee and approved by the Board Of directors at their meeting on 13th February 2018. The Statutory Auditor have expressed unqualified opinion.
- The above result have been prepared in accordace with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS), prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. Beginning April 1, 2017, the company has, for the first time, adopt Ind AS with transition date of April 1, 2016.
- 3 The Financial results for the quarter ended on 31st December 2017 have been subjected to a "Limited Review" by the statutory auditors of the Company. The Limited review report does not contain any qualification. The Limited review report will be filed with the stock Exchange and will also be available on Company's website www.hariyanametals.in
- 4 The Ind AS Compliant financial results for the quarter ended on 31st December 2016 have not been subjected to a "Limited Review" or audit by the statutory auditors of the company, however the management has exercised necessary due diligence to ensure that the financial results provide true and fair view of the affairs. There is nil effect on reconciliation of net profit for the Quarter ended December 31, 2016 as per Indian GAAP to profit as per Ind AS.
- The statement does not include Ind AS compliant results for the preceding quarter and previous year ended 31 March 2017 as the same is not mandatory as per SEBI's circular dated 5 July 2016.
- The previous periods figures have been reclassified / regrouped wherever required to conform with current periods presentation.

For and on behalf of the Board of HARIYANA METALS LTD

(Harish Agrawal) Managing Director DIN No. 00291083

SAJJAD RASUL & CO. CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

85-A, Sadiqabad, Mankapur, Nagpur-440029.

Independent Auditor's Report on the Standalone Statement of Financial Results of Hariyana Metals Limited pursuant to Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015:

To,
The Board of Directors,
HARIYANA METALS LIMITED
Nagpur - 440008.

1. We have reviewed the accompanying Standalone Unaudited Financial Results of Hariyana Metals Limited ("the Company") for the quarter ended December 31, 2017 ("the Statement") being submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as modified by Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 5, 2016. This statement, which is the responsibility of the Company's Management and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company, has been prepared with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" ("IND AS 34") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 7 of the Companies (Accounts) Rules 2014 and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to issue a report on the Statement based on our review.



- 2. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review (SRE) 2410 "Review of Interim Financial Information performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity, issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This Standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain reasonable assurance as to whether the Statement is free of material misstatement(s). A review is limited primarily to inquiries of Company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provide less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and, accordingly we do not express an audit opinion.
- 3. Based on our review conducted as stated above nothing has come to our attention that causes us believe that the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with the aforesaid Indian Accounting Standards and other Accounting Principles generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as modified by Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 5, 2016, including in the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.
- 4. The Statement includes the results for the quarter ended March 31, 2017 being the balancing figure between reviewed figures in respect of full financial year which were subject to limited review by us. SAJJAD RASUL & CO.

Chartered Accountants

Chartered Accountant FRN: 120594 (1)

Date: 13.02.2018

MAGPUF

Place: Nagpur

(CA SASTAS RASYL
Proprietor

MNo 108933